TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/17/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William M Stevens		02/17/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Somfy SAS
Street Address:	50, Avenue du Nouveau Monde
City:	Cluses
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	74300
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78476320	HOME MOTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: jakdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Katz

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9438/92897

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900067625

Name: Julie A. Katz

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0627

7847632

OH \$400

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	120 South River 22nd Floor Chicago, ILLING	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julie A. Katz
Signature:		/jak/
Date:		01/24/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment-01242007-025352PM#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BUILDING COMFORT CORPORATION ("BCC"), an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 6366 Paxton Woods Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140, has the bona fide intent to use the "HOME MOTION" trademark (the "Mark") for electronic automated equipment for home and office, and has applied to register the Mark, Application Serial Nos. 78/480,055 and 78/476,320 in the name of BCC and in the name of William Stevens ("Stevens"), individually as president of BCC, (the "Applications") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Has registered several domain names in the name of BCC and/or in the name of William Stevens ("Stevens"), individually as president of BCC, (the "Mark"), a list of which is attached hereto;

Has filed additional intent-to-use trademark(s) and/or acquire rights on third parties trademark(s) in the name of BCC and/or in the name of William Stevens ("Stevens"), individually as president of BCC, (the "Mark"), a list of which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, SOMFY SAS ("SOMFY"), a corporation of France, having its principal place of business at 50, Avenue du Nouveau Monde, 74300 Cluses, France, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BCC and Stevens do hereby assign, sell and transfer to SOMFY the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and all claims for the past infringement of the Mark and any resulting registrations.

BUILDING COMFORT CORPORATION

Ву:	Ster	me	17 Feb 2008	_
		1.6		

Name: William M. Stevens

Title: President

By: Wm Streem 17 Feb 2005

Name: William M. Stevens
Title: An Individual

State of Ohio

County of CIERMONT

On this 17 day of Fea. 2005, personally appeared before me, William M. Stevens, known by me to be President of Building Comfort Corporation, and he acknowledged that he had executed the foregoing Assignment and on behalf of himself and on behalf of Building Comfort Corporation, pursuant to authority duly given to him by Building Comfort

Corporation.
Notary Public:

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

RECORDED: 01/24/2007

Charles J. Woyat
Notary Public State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
August 03, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0629